
rW PUBLIC AUCTION
'—' OF VALUABLE BRUNNERVILLE

21/2 STORY HOUSE ON LOT; 1985
OLDSMOBILE; FURNITURE;
ANTIQUES; QUILTS; CHINA

& GLASSWARE; TOOLS
SAT., JULY 7, 2001

AUCTION TIME: 9:00 A.M.
REAL ESTATE: 1:00 P.M.

LOCATION: 1309 Front Street (Brunnerville)
Lititz, Pa. From Litit/ follow Rtc. 501 North of E.
Newport Road turn right 9/10 mile to
Brunnerville Road. Turn left onto Brunnerville
Road follow Brunnerville Road north I 3/10 mile
to Village of Brunnerville to sale on right

2 1/2 STORY HOUSE ON LOT
Includes; Kitchen, living room; small sitting
room; bathroom; (4) Bedrooms, laundry; attic;
basement; propane heater, electric hot water
heater; well water; municipal sewer. Peach tree
replacement windows Ist floor Lot 47’ of
frontage on Front St. (Brunnerville Road); 44’ of
frontage on alley along rear of property, approx.
150’ deep. Property includes 12’x20’ garage and
7’xlO’ storage shed; macadeam driveway.

Open House: Sat., June 16 & 23 1-3 P.M.
Terms on Real Estate: 10%of purchase price day
of auction. Balance at final settlement to be held
on or before August 21, 2001. Sellers disclosure
statement available upon request.
Attorney: Young and Young

AUCTION FOR:
ANNA MAE GARMAN

Auction conducted by:
JOHN D. STAUFFER /J uciio TIBET s
AU-1509-L /j/ticiton-ee^
Phone: 717-665-5099
Manheim, Pa. 17545 Food at Auction

Witman Auctioneers. Inc.
Peter and Jill Austin

Absolute Public Auction
“Selling With No Reserve, No Minimums To

The Highest Bidder!!” v
Monday Evening, July 16,2001

6:30 P.M.

LOCATED AT: 2175 Elizabethtown Road,
Elizabethtown, PA, Mt. Joy Township (Elizabeth-
town Area, Lancaster County)
DIRECTIONS: Go Approximately 4 Miles
North On Route 72 From Manheim, Go West On
Elizabethtown Road, approximately 8 Miles To
Auction Site.

OPEN HOUSE DATES:
SATURDAY, JUNE 16 12:00-2:00 P.M.
SATURDAY, JUNE 23 12:00-2:00 P.M.
SATURDAY, JUNE 30 12:00-2:00P.M.
SATURDAY, JULY 7 12:00-2:00 P.M.
SATURDAY, JULY 14 12:00-2:00 P.M.

TERMS; 10% Down Day of Auction, Balance
Within 45 Days.
ATTORNEYS: Young & Young, Attorney

(717)665-2007
REAL ESTATE FEATURES:
2 1/2 Story Brick and Frame Farmhouse With
Frame Bank Barn House Has Approximately
1800 Square Feef Three (3) Bedrooms, One and
One Half (1 1/2) Baths, Modern Eat In Kitchen,
Dining Room, Family and Living Rooms,
Hardwood Floors, Closets, Ceiling Fans Heated
By Oil Hot Water Heat • Frame Bank Barn For
Livestock • Horses • Storage • Excellent Horse
Farm With Fenced In Riding Area. Tillable
Ground and Many Other Features

Real Estate Broker Participation Invited
AUCTION FOR

PETER AND JILLAUSTIN
TION CONDUCTED BY:

WITMAN AUCTIONEERS INC.
Auctioneers,Appraisers and Liquidators
JAY M. WITMAN,AU001127-L
LUKE R. WITMAN
657 Fruitville Pike, Manheim,PA 17545
(717) 665-5735 • FAX (717) 664-2737

Check Our Website, www.witmanauctioneers com
“Providing A Complete Professional

Auction Service Since 1970"

“Horst Auctioneers”
PUBLIC SALE

OFFICE FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT,
TOOLS, J.D. SNOWBLOWER,

WAREHOUSE EQUIPMENT, PRIMITIVES
EPHRATA

THURS., JUNE 28, 2001
AT 4:00 P.M.

Located at 39 N. Church St., Ephrata,
Lancaster County, PA.

(Parking is available at The First United
Methodist Church Parking lot)

OFFICE FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT -

Walnut Executive Desk & Matching Credenza,
Set Of Walnut & Leather Office Chairs; Several
Metal Office Desk, Lateral Filing Cabinets;
Upright Filing Cabinets (Various Sizes); Metal
Office Cabinet; Office Tables; Clothes Tree;
Rolling Desk Chairs; Office Chairs; Oak
Library/Office Table; Oak Office Chair; Lg. U.S
Wall Map; Personal Computer; Okidata
Microlme Printer; Toshiba Copy Machine (Needs
Work); Sharp Fax Machine; Apt. Refrigerator;
Microwave; Typewriter; Wall Clock; Luncheon
Tables; Plastic Stacking Chairs; Vinyl Sofa;
Sweeper.
TOOLS & WAREHOUSE EQUIPMENT -

Craftsman Shop Vac; Circular Saw; Electric Drill;
Miller Electric Welder, Acetylene Welding Set
(w/Tanks); Pipe Threading Set; Tap & Die Set; 2
1/4 Ton Floor Jack; Floor Drill Press, Riveter,
Cham Hoist; Vise; Pipe, Adj & Open Wrenches;
Socket Set, Hand Saws; Nail Pullers; Bolt Cutter;
Safety Cans; Fairbanks Platform Scales, Bag
Wagons, Stepladders; Wooden & Steel Carts;
Semi-Live Pallets; Floor & Oscillating Fans (Lg.
Amount Including Antique & Modem); Work
Tables; Wooden Parts Cabinets & Shelving; Parts
Bins & Shelving; JD MODEL 826 SNOW-
BLOWER (Good Condition); Lawnmower.
PRIMITIVES - LG. AMOUNT OF WOODEN
SHOE RACKS (On Wheels), Lg. Amount Of
Wooden Shoe Lasts, Nail Kegs; Wooden Boxes;
Antique & Mod. Hardware; Antique Oil Pump &

Tank; Window Sash, Doors & Many Other Items
To Be Sold'

No out of stale checks without prior approval
SALE FOR:

EPHRATA SHOE COMPANY, INC.

Horst aucts.
■ AU43BL

T. Glenn
Timothv G. F * <7l7) 738-2132

a wwwhofslauclioncomr nomas a. -voices ofexperience" ,

PUBLIC AUCTION
KLAHR’S JEWELRY STORE
FIXTURES, JEWELRY SAFE,
DISPLAYS, WATCH RELATED

ITEMS, ANTIQUES, TOOLS
SAT. JUNE 30, 2001

9:00 A.M.
25 S. UNION ST., MIDDLETOWN, PA

After 115 Yrs. In Business Klahr’s Is Closing
Its Doors & Is Offering The Following At
Public Auction: L.G. Cary Safe Co. jewelry safe,
5 floor showcases, 5 wall showcases, Rembrandt
charm display, other display cases, oak watch-
maker’s desk, jeweler’s desk, oak 4 drawer file, C
roll-top desk, trunks, wooden wagon, jeweler’s
lathe, engraving machine w/many accessories,
ring engraver, stereo microscope, de-magnetizer,
desk-top 21 drawer oak watch parts cabinet, stor-
age cases w/watch repair parts from many makers
(hands, lenses, springs, jewels, movements, etc.),
Seitz jewel replacer, Tissot crystal replacer,
Bulova crystal press, watch catalogues, ring &

necklace displays, Hamilton chronometer, many
old eyeglasses, approx. 40 collector dolls, cups &

saucers, Middletown items, photos, post cards,
Caravelle adv clock, old pens & pencils, store
adv. items, gift boxes, oil & alcohol lamps,
Christmas decor, watch repair tools, hand & gar-
den tools, and many other interesting items not
listed 1
NEXT SALE: July 7 Antiques, Furniture &

Personal Property
SALE FOR:

LOUISE KLAHR ESTATE
Shaffner Auction Co. 717-367-8000

MarkDiffenderfer AU2897-L
Marty Fleck apprentice 717-413-6238

“We Treat Your Property As IfIt Were Our Own”
www.shaffnerauction.com

SAT JUNE 23- Horse Sale 10AM
- Mel’s Stables 834 Wallace Rd
New Holland. 17557
SAT JUNE 23 - 8 30AM Personal
properly, guns, motorcycle From
Canal Rd in Conewago Twp,
York Co, Pa Betty Shipley Nevm
B Rentzel, Zachery R Gross AU-
-2483-L, AU-3206-L
SAT JUNE 23 - 8 30AM antiques,
carnival glass At 633 S Kralltonw
Rd , East Berlin, York Co, Pa
Romame L Walton, owner Mike
Slermer*29591
SAT JUNE 23 - 9AM Lebanon
Rrhnnl District 50's Automobile

. COMPLETE AUCTIONEERING SERVICE -

PUBLIC AUCTION
MONDAY, JULY 23, 2001

@ 6:30 PM
REAL ESTATE

Washington Township,
Schuylkill County PA

Home with 2+- Acres located 5 Miles
from Pine Grove PA

REAL ESTATE
Built in 1992, the 2 Story home has 4 Bedrooms, 3
Baths, Large Kitchen, Dining Room, Living Room
w/Open Staircase, A Pleasant Den, & Laundry
Room. Extras include 1 Car Garage in Full
Basement, Roomy Pantry, Large Closets, A 2 Story
16’x30’ Barn, & Great Views of the Country Side
Owner is moving west & says “sell” Don’t Miss This
Auction. For more information contact auctioneers

KENNETH E. MASSINGER NEIL A. COURTNEY
RR 02, Box 985 UAA RD. #1 Box 239
McClure, PA 17841 - SB Richfield, PA 17086

158-3536 > S 2 (570 539-8791(570) 6!
AU-001532-L

0) 535-o._
AU-002651-L

OUTSTANDING REAL
ESTATE AUCTION

TRUCKS - ROAD GRADER,
EAGER BEAVER TRAILER,
SHOP TOOLS, SEASONED
OAK BOARDS, ANTIQUES,

APPLIANCES
SATURDAY, JUNE 30, 2001

10 A.M. R.E. 12 Noon
At 586 Jennersville Road (Route 796)
Cochranvtlle. Pa. Londondary Township. From
Route 41 follow Route 796 to auction on left.
Signs will be posted.
200 yr. old stone farmhouse w/new heat and air
conditioning. 2 fireplaces, 4 bedrooms, 2-1/2
baths and a 2 car garage. 10 yr. old rancher w/3
bedrooms and one bath. A 50'x50’ barn w/horse
stalls or workshop lower level. A bam w/on bed-
room and bath apartment. Heated Sylvan pool.
Greenhouse and pond all situated on 35 acres of
level ground, fenced pastures with potential for 8
building lots. Offered in three individual partials
and as entirety. Investors, horse lovers, developers
this is a must see property and is seriously for sale.
Open house June 9 and 23 from 1 to 4 or call auc-
tioneer.
1986 Peterbilt conventional 63” sleeper, flat top

63” sleeper for Peterbilt bunk, ref unit for trailer
(small mount), 24.5 truck tires alum, and metal
rims. Dump tracks; 79 F6OO gas, 85 FBOO gas, 85
FBOO Cat diesel, Int. double frame 350 Cummins,
9 ton Eager Beaver trailer (tag along), 250 road
graderCummins, full hydr. with plow, misc. rears
and transmissions, 20 ton press, heavy duty floor
jack, cut off saw, table saw, Hobart port, welder,
pressure washer, quarter power bottle jack, 220
shop compressor, magnetic elect, drill, lot shop
tools, Mahogany dining room set, Victor victrola,
coffee table, washer, dryer, ref., freezer, comp, set
ofkitchen cabinets, lot seasoned oak boards, slate
top pool table, 2 snowmobiles, and an antique cast
iron stove plus more.
Terms: Real estate 10% down 30 day or nego-
tiable.
Personal property: Cash or good local or
approved check.
Attorney Eric Coates

Sale for
DEWEY AND DOROTHY ROOP

Wyatt Auction Service
Robert W. Wyatt Auctioneer

610-932-7999 AU001252-L 610-593-6554

Public Auction Register
Closing Date Monday 5:00 P.M,

of each week’s publication
Internet Sale Register will be updated

it 2:23 P.M.

engines, shop tools, gymnasium
equip, musical instruments
school furniture, L H S Gymnasi-
um scoreboard At Lebanon Jr
High Stadium 7th & Lehman Sts
Leb Pa By Robert T Burke Kle-
mfelter’sAuction Service AU2057-
L
SAT JUNE 23 - 9AM Copeland
Construction Co real estate
masonry, construction equip
tools, antiques, building matenals,
scrap metal 110 Coplay St
Coplay Pa Kist Auct RY-00202-L
SAT JUNE 23 - 9AM Real estate,
autos, appls, fum, glass & chmg,
lawn items, tools At 592 Pennsy
Rd , Providence Twp Lane Co
Pa By Mrs Ralph Kreider Eric
Probst AU-001856-L Karl Boltz
AU-002953-L
SAT JUNE 23 - 9AM David K &

Mary K Butzer, Real Estate, 3
bdrm rancher personal property
furniture 25 Dawn Ave Akron
Kline, Kreider & Good Aucts #499
#513
SAT JUNE 23 - 9AM Real estate
11AM 1 1/2 sty frame house on
wooded lot & personal properly
1643 Reading Rd , Mohnton mid
way between Bowmansville and
Knauers along Rt 625 Brecknock
Twp, Lane Co By Roy G Becker
Homing Farm Agency 2417-L
SAT JUNE 23 - 9 30AM Real
estate, personal properly RR3
Box 134, Newport, Pa For Helen
E Hullenbaugh Estate Lesh Auct
AU-002093-L
SAT JUNE 23 • 10AM Real
Estate Auction 16 acre working
horse farm For Harold D Seifert
Jr Along Rt 74 S of Red Lion
approx 2 miles on left 1017Delta
Rd Red Lion, York Co Pa
Bradley K Smith #B6O
SAT JUNE 23 -10AM House-
hold farm equip, vehicles wood
working equip, machines & equip
Located off Providence Church
Rd , Mt Lake Rd approx 1/4
mile to Providence Church Rd
Hedgesville W Va Ms Mary E
Green Executrix James L
Edwards #325 Duke Edwards
#1197
SAT JUNE 23-10AM Restaurant
Equip Auct Ponderosa Steak
Houses York Pa Mark Bara
nowski Auct 2570
SAT JUNE 23 • 10AM Passenger
vehicles trucks construction &

farm machinery 1450 New York
Ave Wilmington DE 302 573
5005 Nationwide Auction Sys
SAT JUNE 23 -12PM 15+/- acre
Farmetle Estate of Violet R Det
linger 10801 Gipe Rd Brogue
York Co Pa Rick Foreman AU
1163 L Ralph Brenneman AA
708 L
MON JUNE 25 -11AM Centenm
al Cate Restaurant & bar equip
auction Houtzdale, Pa Panasiti &

Associates AU-1561L AU2309
MON JUNE 25 -12 Pm For Mar
garet May of Mount Joy and the
estate of William W Yost of
Tamaqua Elmer Murry Aucts
AU64BL
MON JUNE 25 - 3PM Personal
property, auto, tractor 205 Mt
Hebron Rd, Mt Wolf Pa Estate
ofWilliam Bupp Nevmß Rentzel
Zachery R Gross Au-2483-L,AU-
-3206-L
MON JUNE 25 - 4PM Tools and
shop equipment consignment
auction Miller’s Auction Center
Bethel, Pa Dwight Miller Auct
AU-2414-L
MON JUNE 25 - SPM Real
estate 40 miles N ofHarnsburg
Pa James & Pamela Losch
owners Robert L Leitzel Au
002062-L, TimKline AU-002998
L
MON JUNE 25 - 5 30PM Deco
rative arts, collectibles, furniture
Freight Station
TUES JUNE 26 - AM Common-
wealth of PA State Surplus at the
State Farm Show Building, Office
supplies Ziebler Auct Co
AHOBI-L

Lancaster
Farming

Check
out
our

web site

JUNE


